

VOTE SHEET

May 16, 2006

**Docket No. 050821-TC** – Compliance investigation of Conversant Technologies, Inc., PATS Certificate No. 8020, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

**Issue 1:** Should the Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by Conversant Technologies, Inc., as listed in Attachment A of staff's May 4, 2006 memorandum, to resolve the apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies?

**Recommendation:** Yes. The settlement proposal should be accepted.

**APPROVED**

**COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED:** All Commissioners

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

*Katrina J. Sew*  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
*[Signature]*  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
*[Signature]*  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
*[Signature]*  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
*[Signature]*  
 \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

Vote Sheet

May 16, 2006

Docket No. 050821-TC – Compliance investigation of Conversant Technologies, Inc., PATS Certificate No. 8020, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

(Continued from previous page)

**Issue 2:** Should this docket be closed?

**Recommendation:** Staff recommends that if the Commission approves staff's recommendation in Issue 1, this docket should be closed as no other issues need to be addressed by the Commission.

**APPROVED**